
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 
I, Lynnette Sweet, hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the foregoing 
document on the attached list of persons. 
 
 

xx by depositing a true and correct copy thereof, properly enveloped 
with postage paid in the United States mail at Minneapolis, 
Minnesota;      

 
 xx by electronic filing. 

 
 
DOCKET NO.: EL14-058 
 XCEL ENERGY SOUTH DAKOTA ELECTRIC RATE CASE 
 
 
Dated this 1st day of June 2015 
 
 
 
/s/ 
_______________________________ 
Lynnette Sweet 



Service List 
Docket No. EL14-058 

 
 
Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 – Voice 
(866) 757-6031 – fax 
 
Ms. Karen E. Cremer 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Karen.cremer@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 – Voice 
(866) 757-6031 – fax 
 
Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 – Voice 
(866) 757-6031 – fax 
 
Mr. Patrick Steffensen 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 – Voice 
(866) 757-6031 – fax 
 
Mr. Eric Paulson 
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Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Eric.paulson@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 – Voice 
(866) 757-6031 – fax 
 
Mr. Richard Johnson 
Counsel for Xcel Energy 
Moss & Barnett 
150 South 5th St, Suite 1200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
rick.johnson@lawmoss.com  
(612) 877-5275 - voice 
 
Ms. SaGonna Thompson 
Records Analyst 
Northern States Power Company dba Xcel Energy 
414 Nicollet Mall 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
Regulatory.Records@xcelenergy.com 
(612) 330-5532 – voice 
 
Mr James Wilcox 
Manager/Government & Regulatory Affairs 
Northern States Power Company dba Xcel Energy 
PO Box 988 
Sioux Falls, SD 57101-0988 
James.c.wilcox@xcelenergy.com 
(605) 339-8350 - voice 
(612) 573-9083 - fax 
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